REGISTRAR COURT. 2

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s).

134/2013

JAYANT VERMA & ORS.

ITEM NO.36

ioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respo

Petit

SEC

ndent(s)

Date: 11/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parmanand Pandey ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv. Mr. H. S. Parihar , Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri , Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

time, as last chance

 $$\operatorname{\textsc{The}}$ office report indicates that the respondent No. 3 has already filed the counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos. 1(i), 1(ii), 2 and 4 within a period of three weeks'.

the learned

counsel for the respondent No. 1 (iii) to file

the counter

affidavit.

List again on 28.10.2014.

weeks

Four

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

(M K HAN

given to

is

JURA)

Date: 2014.08.13

11:02:16 IST rar

Regist

Reason:

MG