S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 134/2013

JAYANT VERMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parmanand Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shalinder Saini,Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. H. S. Parihar, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The Ld.Counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps within a period of four weeks with regard to effecting service up on

respondent No. 1(ii) and 2.

Liberty is also granted to the Ld.

Counsel for the petitioners for effecting service upon the Union of India through the Central Agency and to file proof thereof.

Post the matter again on 17.9.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(SURAJIT DEY)

Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.07.11

11:05:56 SCT

Registrar

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com