SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 134/2013

JAYANT VERMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

SECTION X

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parmanand Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr.Kuldeep S.Parihar, Adv. Mr. H. S. Parihar, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr.Meenesh Kr.Dubey, Adv.

Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Meenesh Kr.Dubey, Adv. Mr. Manish Vashisth, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The office report is that the respondent Nos.1(i), 3 & 4 have already filed the counter affidavit. The respondent No.1(iii) has Signature Not Verified

failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2015.09.19 12:41:08 TLT

under the rules.

. 2

ITEM NO.6

Reason:

-2-

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the respondent Nos.1(ii) & 2 in accordance with the terms unserved detailed in the order dated 09.07.2015 of this Court.

List the matter again on 04.12.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com